Seattle Pacific (0-1,0-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Cal St. San Marcos (2-0,0-0 CCAA)
11/18/22 at Whatcom Pavillion, Bellingham, WA

Date: 11/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

ame: 11:00 A Seattle Pacific 15s] 14l 11 22] 62

Site: Whatcom Pavillion, Bellingham, WA Cal St. San Marcos 14 28 15 13 70

Referees: Zachary Wilde, Tom Turcotte, Matthew Head

Seattle Pacific 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Eddy,Anna * 34 9-16 8-13 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 26

22 Alter,Ashley =3 35 5-12 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 0 5 2 0 1 10

14  Beirne,Hunter * 21 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 4 1 1 4

30 Hoff,Natalie =3 24  1-9 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 2 2 0 3

02 Hoff,Maya * 19 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 3 0 3

32 Berry,Schuyler 29 6-12 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 4 1 1 12

12 Marlow,Hailey 28 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 3

10 Weatherspoon,Lolo 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 9-22 3-5 15-25 40 12 19 17 7 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-64 39.1 % 9-22 40.9 % 3-5 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cal St. San Marcos 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Forrester,Kelsey * 37 5-10 3-6 3-3 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 16

32  Buckner,Dynnah & 30 5-11 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 4 12

14  Tameilau,Mina * 19 3-9 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 7

01  Fitzgerald,Katie = 21 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 6

20 Carlson,Kate * 33 1-4 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 2 5 1 2 0 5

10 Gallegos,Charity 21 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 10

11 Korst,Kayden 21 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

35 Parker,Shasta 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 1 7

24  Tamashiro, Tatum 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Buckner,Deannah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 8-21 10-13 9-24 33 10 16 11 2 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 11-17 64.71 % 5-8 62.50 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 8-21 38.1% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Seattle Pacific

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos

MISS LAYUP by HOFF,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOFF,MAYA
MISS LAYUP by HOFF,MAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALTER,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by ALTER,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA

BLOCK by HOFF,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by HOFF,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by ALTER,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by HOFF,MAYA
SUB IN by BERRY,SCHUYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by EDDY,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,NATALIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDDY,ANNA
SUB IN by MARLOW,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by ALTER,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SCHUYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HOFF,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERRY,SCHUYLER

GOOD FT by HOFF,NATALIE

09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:

36

31

19
03
03
46
30
30
21
11
11
04
54

2-0

4-0
4-2

9-6

9-7

V2

V4
V2

V3

V2

REBOUND DEF by TAMEILAU,MINA
GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,KATIE

STEAL by FITZGERALD,KATIE
TURNOVER by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB OUT by TAMEILAU,MINA

SUB IN by PARKER,SHASTA

FOUL by TAMEILAU,MINA

STEAL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,KELSEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FITZGERALD,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,KATIE
TURNOVER by CARLSON,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHASTA
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

SUB IN by KORST,KAYDEN

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB IN by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,SHASTA
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

GOOD LAYUP by KORST,KAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLSON,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHASTA
MISS 3PTR by KORST,KAYDEN

FOUL by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KATE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB IN by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
FOUL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
SUB IN by CARLSON,KATE

FOUL by PARKER,SHASTA



04:15 MISS LAYUP by KORST,KAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SCHUYLER --

MISS JUMPER by HOFF,NATALIE 03:58
REBOUND OFF by BEIRNE,HUNTER --
TURNOVER by BEIRNE,HUNTER 03:50
SUB OUT by ALTER,ASHLEY 03:47
SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 03:47
03:36 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHASTA
REBOUND DEF by BEIRNE,HUNTER -
GOOD 3PTR by MARLOW,HAILEY 03:25 9-10 H1
ASSIST by BEIRNE,HUNTER =
FOUL by BERRY,SCHUYLER 03:09
03:09 10-10 GOOD FT by CARLSON,KATE
03:09 11-10 V1 GOOD FT by CARLSON,KATE
SUB OUT by BEIRNE,HUNTER 03:09
SUB IN by EDDY,ANNA 03:09
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint) 02:50 11-12 H1
02:34 MISS 3PTR by KORST,KAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA 02:19 11-15 H4
ASSIST by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO --

01:56 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:44 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SHASTA

REBOUND DEF by EDDY,ANNA ==
TURNOVER by HOFF,NATALIE 01:28
01:17 14-15 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY
-- ASSIST by CARLSON,KATE

TURNOVER by HOFF,NATALIE 01:01
01:01 STEAL by KORST,KAYDEN
00:54 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,NATALIE --

MISS LAYUP by HOFF,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:34

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by HOFF,NATALIE 00:33

SUB IN by HOFF,MAYA 00:33

FOUL by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 00:26

TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 00:26
00:01 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY

BLOCK by HOFF,MAYA 00:01

= REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHASTA

00:00 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KATIE
00:00 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,KELSEY
00:00 SUB OUT by KORST,KAYDEN
00:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,SHASTA
00:00 SUB IN by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
00:00 SUB IN by TAMEILAU,MINA
00:00 SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
00:00 SUB IN by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 09:57
09:57 STEAL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
09:50 16-15 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BERRY,SCHUYLER 09:12
SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 09:12
SUB IN by ALTER,ASHLEY 09:12
09:01 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

REBOUND DEF by EDDY,ANNA ==



GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOFF,MAYA

BLOCK by BERRY,SCHUYLER

SUB OUT by BERRY,SCHUYLER
SUB IN by HOFF,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARLOW,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by HOFF,NATALIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARLOW,HAILEY
SUB IN by BEIRNE,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by ALTER,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by HOFF,NATALIE
SUB IN by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS FT by HOFF,MAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOFF,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by ALTER,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY

FOUL by BEIRNE,HUNTER

TURNOVER by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by HOFF,MAYA

SUB OUT by HOFF,MAYA
SUB OUT by BEIRNE,HUNTER
SUB IN by MARLOW,HAILEY
SUB IN by HOFF,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALTER,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by EDDY,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint)

08:43
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:18
08:18
08:15
08:02

07:48

07:37

07:28
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:07
06:34
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:07

05:56
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:33
05:11
05:11
04:57

04:36
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:13

03:50

03:17

03:00

02:52

02:33

16-17 H1
18-17 V1
18-19 H1
21-19 V2
23-19 V4
23-22 V1
25-22 V3
25-23 V2
28-23 V5
31-23 V8
31-25 V6
34-25 V9
37-25 V12

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO, TATUM
SUB IN by FORRESTER,KELSEY
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
ASSIST by CARLSON,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

GOOD JUMPER by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
FOUL by TAMEILAU,MINA

SUB OUT by TAMEILAU,MINA
SUB IN by PARKER,SHASTA

MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHASTA

SUB OUT by CARLSON,KATE

SUB IN by KORST,KAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY
ASSIST by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

STEAL by PARKER,SHASTA
GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
ASSIST by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHASTA
GOOD 3PTR by KORST,KAYDEN
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,CHARITY



REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SCHUYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDDY,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDDY,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS 3PTR by MARLOW,HAILEY

FOUL by EDDY,ANNA

SUB OUT by EDDY,ANNA

SUB OUT by BERRY,SCHUYLER
SUB IN by HOFF,MAYA

SUB IN by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by HOFF,NATALIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOFF,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BEIRNE,HUNTER

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific

02:29 37-27 V10

02:

01:

01:

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

06

55

36

29
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
59
38
16
16

16
16
04

37-29

39-29

40-29

42-29

V8

V10

Vi1

V13

MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,CHARITY

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SHASTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,KELSEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHASTA
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB IN by CARLSON,KATE
GOOD FT by FORRESTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KATIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARLSON,KATE

SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB IN by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos

SUB OUT by HOFF,MAYA

SUB OUT by MARLOW,HAILEY
SUB IN by EDDY,ANNA

SUB IN by BERRY,SCHUYLER

TURNOVER by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by ALTER,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by BEIRNE,HUNTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ALTER,ASHLEY

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:
08:

08:
08:
08:

08:
07:
07:
07:

07:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
43
34
34
15
02
54
43
21
21
13
57
57
53

36

44-29

44-31

V 15

V13

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB OUT by KORST,KAYDEN

SUB IN by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB IN by TAMEILAU,MINA
TURNOVER by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

STEAL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
MISS LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by GALLEGOS,CHARITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
TURNOVER by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

BLOCK by CARLSON,KATE

TURNOVER by FORRESTER,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by GALLEGOS,CHARITY(in the paint)



BLOCK by BEIRNE,HUNTER 07:36

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SCHUYLER --

MISS JUMPER by BEIRNE,HUNTER 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
07:03 MISS 3PTR by TAMEILAU,MINA

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SCHUYLER --

GOOD JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY 06:49 44-33 V11

ASSIST by BEIRNE,HUNTER --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by TAMEILAU,MINA
REBOUND DEF by ALTER,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by HOFF,NATALIE 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDDY,ANNA 06:23
SUB OUT by HOFF,NATALIE 06:23
SUB IN by HOFF,MAYA 06:23
SUB IN by MARLOW,HAILEY 06:23
06:23 SUB OUT by GALLEGOS, CHARITY
06:23 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
06:23 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KATIE
06:23 SUB IN by KORST,KAYDEN
06:04 MISS LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HOFF,MAYA 06:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TAMEILAU,MINA
05:57 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BEIRNE,HUNTER(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,KELSEY

05:39 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEIRNE,HUNTER --

MISS 3PTR by HOFF,MAYA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:05 MISS JUMPER by KORST,KAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by ALTER,ASHLEY --

TURNOVER by BEIRNE,HUNTER 04:53

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

SUB OUT by HOFF,MAYA 04:53

SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KATIE
04:53 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,KELSEY
04:53 SUB OUT by KORST,KAYDEN
04:53 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KATE
04:53 SUB IN by PARKER,SHASTA
04:53 SUB IN by CARLSON,KATE
04:53 SUB OUT by CARLSON,KATE
04:53 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KATIE
04:53 SUB IN by FORRESTER,KELSEY
04:53 SUB IN by KORST,KAYDEN

04:39 48-33 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHASTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAMEILAU,MINA
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint) 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TAMEILAU,MINA
04:12 50-33 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHASTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FITZGERALD,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by BEIRNE,HUNTER 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,KELSEY
03:46 52-33 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FORRESTER,KELSEY

FOUL by BEIRNE,HUNTER 03:46
SUB OUT by BEIRNE,HUNTER 03:45
SUB OUT by BERRY,SCHUYLER 03:45
SUB IN by EDDY,ANNA 03:45
SUB IN by HOFF,NATALIE 03:45

03:45 53-33 V 20 GOOD FT by TAMEILAU,MINA



TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO

REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,HAILEY
TURNOVER by EDDY,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO

REBOUND DEF by ALTER,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by HOFF,NATALIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO
FOUL by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO

GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO
FOUL by MARLOW,HAILEY

SUB OUT by HOFF,NATALIE

SUB IN by BERRY,SCHUYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Seattle Pacific

53-36

55-36

55-37

56-37
57-37
57-40

V17

V 19

V18

VvV 19
Vv 20
V17

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by TAMEILAU,MINA

SUB OUT by TAMEILAU,MINA
SUB IN by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
MISS 3PTR by KORST,KAYDEN

STEAL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHASTA

TURNOVER by PARKER,SHASTA

MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHASTA

GOOII)) LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by FORRESTER, KELSEY
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHASTA
SUB IN by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB IN by CARLSON,KATE

FOUL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

GOOD FT by KORST,KAYDEN
GOOD FT by KORST,KAYDEN

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
SUB IN by FORRESTER,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,KATIE

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KATIE
SUB IN by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos

SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,LOLO
SUB IN by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by MARLOW,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BEIRNE,HUNTER

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:38
09:21
09:21
09:13

SUB OUT by KORST,KAYDEN
SUB IN by TAMEILAU,MINA

REBOUND DEF by TAMEILAU,MINA

MISS LAYUP by GALLEGOS,CHARITY(in the paint)

STEAL by FORRESTER,KELSEY
TURNOVER by GALLEGOS,CHARITY



STEAL by BERRY,SCHUYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEIRNE,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by MARLOW,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY

STEAL by BEIRNE,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by ALTER,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by ALTER,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRY,SCHUYLER
SUB IN by HOFF,NATALIE

BLOCK by HOFF,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by HOFF,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by HOFF,NATALIE

FOUL by BEIRNE,HUNTER

SUB OUT by BEIRNE,HUNTER
SUB OUT by HOFF,NATALIE
SUB IN by HOFF,MAYA

SUB IN by BERRY,SCHUYLER

GOOD JUMPER by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by BERRY,SCHUYLER

GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA
ASSIST by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by EDDY,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARLOW,HAILEY

FOUL by BERRY,SCHUYLER

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,SCHUYLER
REBOUND OFF by HOFF,MAYA

09:13
08:54

08:37

08:21
07:51
07:51
07:38
07:38
07:38

07:38
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:06
07:06

07:00

06:46
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:12
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:34

05:17
05:00
04:52

04:35

04:14

03:50
03:43
03:32

03:13
03:13
03:13
03:01
02:52

57-42

57-45

57-48

58-48
59-48

59-50

61-50

61-53

64-53

64-55

66-55

67-55

V15

V12

V9

V10
Vi1

V9

Vi1

V8

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V12

MISS LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KATE

TURNOVER by TAMEILAU,MINA

SUB OUT by TAMEILAU,MINA
SUB IN by KORST,KAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,CHARITY
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORRESTER,KELSEY
GOOD FT by FORRESTER,KELSEY

SUB OUT by KORST,KAYDEN
SUB IN by TAMEILAU,MINA

GOOD JUMPER by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
ASSIST by CARLSON,KATE
FOUL by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

GOOD 3PTR by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

ASSIST by FITZGERALD,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KATE
MISS JUMPER by FORRESTER,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORRESTER,KELSEY

GOOD FT by CARLSON,KATE
FOUL by CARLSON,KATE



GOOD LAYUP by HOFF,MAYA(in the paint) 02:49 67-57 V 10

02:28 MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:16 TURNOVER by FORRESTER,KELSEY
STEAL by MARLOW,HAILEY 02:16
02:06 FOUL by CARLSON,KATE
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,SCHUYLER(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SCHUYLER --
TURNOVER by BERRY,SCHUYLER 01:50
01:32 69-57 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,DYNNAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CARLSON,KATE
MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA 01:23
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,HAILEY o
TURNOVER by BERRY,SCHUYLER 01:06
01:06 STEAL by FITZGERALD,KATIE
00:45 MISS LAYUP by TAMEILAU,MINA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HOFF,MAYA 00:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by HOFF,MAYA 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,KELSEY
00:44 SUB IN by BUCKNER,DEANNAH
00:44 MISS FT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:44 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by BUCKNER,DYNNAH
GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA 00:29 70-60 V 10
ASSIST by ALTER,ASHLEY --

00:28 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,DEANNAH
00:28 SUB IN by FORRESTER,KELSEY
FOUL by MARLOW,HAILEY 00:27
FOUL by MARLOW,HAILEY 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,KATIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,KATIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,SCHUYLER --
MISS 3PTR by EDDY,ANNA 00:15
REBOUND OFF by ALTER,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:07
GOOD JUMPER by ALTER,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:01 70-62 V8

REBOUND OFF by ALTER,ASHLEY ==



